Connolly, J.P.,

1 2025-01994
COURT: Family

2 2025-08211
COURT: Supreme

3 2025-08876
COURT: Supreme

4 2024-07049
COURT: Supreme

5 2025-04506
COURT: Supreme

6 2025-03752
COURT: Supreme

7 2025-05368
COURT: Supreme

8 2025-01326
COURT: Supreme

9 2023-12541
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-12415
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Wednesday, March 11, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Christopher, Wan and Quirk, JJ.

Matter of Berani v Berani
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

Davidoff v Hershfield
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

G. v Barack Obama School For Justice
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

Newrez v Shannon
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Saintvilus v Hall
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Kopitova v New York City TA
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Siepel v Krywak
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Henick-Lane, Inc. v Hudson Meridian Construction Group, LLC
DATED:

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

26 Court Associates v Plaintiff Funding Holding Inc.

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Sapp-Gooding v Kreindler & Kreindler, LLP

COUNTY: Westchester J/0:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 1

01/09/2025

06/05/2025

06/13/2025

12/21/2023

02/13/2025

03/05/2025

04/21/2025

12/03/2024

11/30/2023

09/11/2024



