

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK  
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Wednesday, March 11, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Connolly, J.P., Christopher, Wan and Quirk, JJ.

1	2025-01994	Matter of Berani v Berani			
COURT:	Family	COUNTY:	Westchester	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/09/2025
2	2025-08211	Davidoff v Hershfield			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Westchester	J/O: Order	DATED: 06/05/2025
3	2025-08876	G. v Barack Obama School For Justice			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Westchester	J/O: Order	DATED: 06/13/2025
4	2024-07049	Newrez v Shannon			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/21/2023
5	2025-04506	Saintvilus v Hall			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 02/13/2025
6	2025-03752	Kopitova v New York City TA			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 03/05/2025
7	2025-05368	Siepel v Krywak			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 04/21/2025
8	2025-01326	Henick-Lane, Inc. v Hudson Meridian Construction Group, LLC			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/03/2024
9	2023-12541	26 Court Associates v Plaintiff Funding Holding Inc.			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 11/30/2023
10	2024-12415	Sapp-Gooding v Kreindler & Kreindler, LLP			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY:	Westchester	J/O:	DATED: 09/11/2024